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Rajiv Gandhi University of Health Sciences

M.B.B.S. (PART _ II), III Professional Examination - Dec 2011 /aall--2-9-12"~

Time: 3 Hrs. [Max. Marks: 100]

OBSTETRICS & GYNAECOLOGY — Paper - |11
(Revised Scheme II)

QP Code: 1099

Your answers should be specific to the questions asked.
Draw neat labeled diagrams wherever necessary.

LONG ESSAY 2 X 10 = 20 Marks

1.

Describe surgical staging of carcinoma of ovary (FIGO) and management of a case of Stage I a
ovarian malignancy in a 40 years old woman

Define dysfunctional uterine bleeding. Describe the various types, and management of metropathia
haemorrhagica in a 48 years old woman

SHORT ESSAY 10 X 5 = 50 Marks

EEREE

10.
11.
12.

Pelvic floor

Acute gonorrhoea

Tests of ovulation

Differential diagnosis of pelvic mass

Laparoscopic in endometriosis

Contraindications and hormone replacement therapy
Meigs's syndrome

Low backache

Fothergill's operation

Pyometra

SHORT ANSWERS 10 X 3 = 30 Marks

13.

14.
15.

16.
17.
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19.
20.
21.
22.

Reactionary haemorrhage

Secondary dysmenorrhoea

Sheehan's syndrome

Complications of hysteroscopy

Ultra sound features of ovarian malignancy

Progesterone challenge test
Central Library
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Day care surgery
Causes for rectovaginal fistula
Chronic inversion of uterus

Schiller's test
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